
^^.Center fo'
Workforce /nc/£is/on,
powering opportunity for older adults

The Center for Workforce Inclusion

SCSEP Host Agency Agreement Extension PY2020

To complywith the requirements of the Center for Workforce Inclusion, (the Center)
formerly known as Senior Service America, Inc. Senior Community Service Employment
Program [SCSEP), operated under Title Vof the Older Americans Act, this amendment
extends the HostAgency Agreementwhich covered the period ofJuly 1,2020 to October
31,2020, through June 30,2021.

All terms and conditions in the original Host AgencyAgreement will remain the same for
the new dates of this agreement extension, Including that you will continue to provide
adequate health care protocols pertaining to COVID 19 required by the SCSEP COVID 19
Host Agency Checklist including appropriate social distancing and face covering rules.

if we do not hear

from you by December 13,2020, we accept thatyou are opting in to continue as a host
agency through June 30,2021. Ifyou do not wish to continue as a host agency, please
contact the SCSEP sponsor immediately.

This Agreemehtiis ih^ffect frgmjiily 1,2020 - June ;3pi 2021

Signed — SCSEP Sponsor

SCSEP Sponsor: Motivation Education &Training, Inc. (MET)

Representative's Name: Cindy Labanzat

Representative's Signature:

Title: SCSEP Operations Manager

Address: PO Box 1838

Phone: (281) 689^5544 Fax: (281) 689-5279

Email: labanzat@metinc.org Date: 11/01/2020

Host Agency Agreement Extension - October 14,2020 Page 1


